
AMR02-12/ M1R-FF02-12 NO : DCA024A

DCA 12.7MM WOOD ROUTER 

1650W {3612}

LEPCON TOOLS (M) SDN BHD 4/2/2020



AMR02-12 / M1R-FF02-12 NO : DCA024A

DCA 12.7MM WOOD ROUTER  1650W {3612}

NO Code Name of Spare Parts NO Code Name of Spare Parts

1 30021200002 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST5×20 47 30021200028 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4.2×18

2 30019900068 Rear Cover 48 30219900001 Switch Cover

3 30021200022 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4.2×19 49 30019900172 Plastic Nut

4 30023700025 Bearing Box 50 30019900053 Adjusting Lever

5 30215400034 Motor Housing 51 30029900110 Pole

6 Nameplate 52 30024500018 Compression Spring（12.5×1.6×230）

7 Stator Assembly 53 30029900112 Guide (Right)

8 30016000027 Baffle Plate 55 30029900111 Guide (Left)

9 30021600196 Wave Washer 25 56 30021500003 Stretch Pin 5×32

10 30021400034 Ball Bearing 629VV（NSK） 57 30021100177 Wing Bolt M5×10

11 30016300021 Insulation Washer 58 30019900183 Chip Deflector

12 Armature Assembly 59 30021100187 Wing Bolt M5×15

13 30024000238 Bearing Retainer 60 30024500020 Compression Spring（7.8×0.7×14.5）

14 30021400070 Ball Bearing 6004DDW（NSK） 61 30021100054
Cross Recessed Hexagon Bolt with 

Indentation M5×16

15 Knob (Left) 62 30021300002 Hex Nut M5

16 30023400014 Gear Housing Cover 63 30021100055
Cross Recessed Hexagon Bolt with 

Indentation M5×40

17 30024500021 Compression Spring（12×1.4×19） 64 30021100179
Slotted Cheese Head Screw with Shoulder 

M6×26

18 30021300026 Half Nut M10 65 30024500022 Compression Spring（13×1.4×13）

19 30021200041 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST5×40 66 30021100056
Cross Recessed Hexagon Bolt with 

Indentation M5×27

20 30020000007
Collet Nut  and Collect Cone Assembly 

(12.7mm）
67 30023000033 Stopper

30020000011 Collet 68 30019900249 Base Plate

30020000016 Collet Sleeve 69 30021100229
Pan Head Screw M5×10                                                              

(with spring washer)

22 30021100053 Pan Head Screw M6×40 70 30021100052
Cross Recessed Countersunk Head Screw 

M4×10

23 Knob (Right) 71 30024100014 Base

24 30019900127 Switch Container 72 30010200001 Rubber Pin（4×9.5）

25 30024500023 Compression Spring（8.2×0.8×13） 73 30021500032 Lock Pin（2.5×10）

26 30021500019 Pin 6 861 30024000240 Guide Pin

27 30024000123 Circlip for Hole 12 862 30024000239 Guide Plate - Trimmer

28 30116400012 Lock Nut 863 30021100177 Wing Bolt  M5×10

29 30024500019 Torsion Spring（16.4×1.2×4.8） 864 30024000124 Straight Guide

30 30021100051 Set Screw M10×22 865 30025100012 Wrench 8

31 30024000122 Lock Lever 866 30025100011 Wrench 24

32 30021100057 Hex Bolt M5×12 867 30020000008 Collet (6.35mm)

33 30024000241 Adjusting Screw 10×90 868 30020000009 Collet (9.52mm)

34 30021100233
Cross Recessed Countersunk Head Screw 

M4×12
869 30024000125 Templet Guide

35 30021200054 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST5×75 870 30021100180 Wing Bolt M6×12

36 30030400017 Terminal Block 871 30021500004 Stretch Pin（4×20）

37 30030800011 Brush Holder Cap / Pair 872 30019900186 Adjusting Screw

38 30030600043 Carbon Brush / Pair 873 30029900113 Retainer Guide Pin

39 30030700030 Carbon Brush Holder / Pair 874 30023000034 Retainer Base

40 30010100006 Cord Guard Set 1 30005090051
Trimmer Guide Assembly                               

(C/W No : 861,862,863)

41 30016300005 Strain Relief Set 2 30005090052
Guide Holder                                             

(C/W No : 870,871,872,873,874)

42 30021200042 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4×15 Set 3 30005090136 Handle Set (C/W No : 15,23)

44 30030100038 Switch Set 4 30005090053
Lock Pin Assembly                                

(C/W No : 25,26,27,28)

45 Cord Set 5 30005090054
Tightening Screw                                     

(C/W No : 29,30,31,32)

46 30030400055 Capacitor0.22μF Set 6 30005090055
Base Assembly                                                                  

(C/W No : 53,55,56,57,59,60-71)

LEPCON TOOLS (M) SDN BHD 4/2/2020


